 Features and Benefits
Genesis® NP batteries feature heavy duty thick lead
calcium grids for years of dependable performance.
The high energy density design, factory sealed
case and leak proof construction ensures that these
rechargable sealed lead acid batteries are extremely
reliable and virtually maintenance-free.
The batteries are completely sealed by the factory, meaning

Genesis® NP Battery Series
Battery
Type
FR Battery
Type* Volts
Nominal
Capacity
20hr rate-Ah
Nominal Dimensions Typical
Weight Layout Terminal
Illustration
Electrolyte (1.300 SG)
Length Width Height ‡ Volume Volume
in mm in mm in mm lbs kg gal L lbs kg
NP1-6 NP1-6FR 6 1.0   2.01  51  1.65 42 2.24 57 0.61         0.28 5 A 0.012 0.045 0.130 0.059
NP1.2-6 NP1.2-6FR 6 1.2     3.82  97  0.98 25 2.20 56 0.67         0.30 1 A 0.014 0.053 0.152 0.069
NP2.8-6 NP2.8-6FR 6 2.8   2.64  67  1.30 33 4.13 105 1.30         0.59 5 A/C 0.025 0.095 0.271 0.123
NP3-6 NP3-6FR 6 3.0    5.28  134  1.30 33 2.64 67 1.53         0.69 1 A 0.030 0.114 0.325 0.147
NP3.2-6 NP3.2-6FR 6 3.2   2.60  66  1.30 33 4.09 104 1.30         0.59 5 A 0.030 0.114 0.325 0.147
NP3.8-6 NP3.8-6FR 6 3.8     2.60  66  1.30 33 4.92 125 1.65         0.75 1 A 0.035 0.132 0.379 0.172
NP4-6 NP4-6FR 6 4.0   2.76  70  1.85 47 4.15 105 1.76         0.80 5 A/C 0.038 0.144 0.412 0.187
NP4.5-6 NP4.5-6FR 6 4.5    2.76  70  1.85 47 4.15 105 1.80         0.82 5 A/C 0.040 0.151 0.433 0.196
NP5-6 NP5-6FR 6 5.0   2.76  70  1.85 47 4.15 105 1.83         0.83 5 A/C 0.046 0.172 0.493 0.223
NP7-6 NP7-6FR 6 7.0     5.95  151  1.30 33 3.94 100 2.76         1.25 1 A/C 0.065 0.246 0.704 0.319
NP8.5-6 NP8.5-6FR 6 8.5   3.86  98  2.20 56 4.65 118 3.53         1.60 9 A/C 0.080 0.303 0.866 0.393
NP10-6 NP10-6FR 6 10.0    5.95  151  1.97 50 3.98 101 3.81         1.73 1 A/C 0.100 0.379 1.08 0.491
NP12-6 NP12-6FR 6 12.0  5.95  151  1.97 50 3.98 101 4.23         1.92 1 A/C 0.100 0.379 1.08 0.491
NP0.8-12 NP0.8-12FR 12 0.8     3.78  96  0.98 25 2.42 61 0.82         0.37 7 H/I 0.013 0.049 0.14 0.064
NP1.2-12 NP1.2-12FR 12 1.2 3.82  97  1.89 48 2.20 56 1.25         0.57 3 A 0.025 0.095 0.27 0.123
NP2-12 NP2-12FR 12 2.0    5.91 150 0.79 20 3.50 89 1.54         0.70 8 B 0.034 0.129 0.37 0.167
NP2-12-C NP2-12CFR 12 2.0 7.17  182  0.93 24 2.40 61 1.61         0.73 6 L 0.035 0.132 0.38 0.172
NP2.3-12 NP2.3-12FR 12 2.3     7.01  178  1.38 35 2.64 67 2.23         1.01 1 A 0.036 0.136 0.39 0.177
NP2.6-12 NP2.6-12FR 12 2.6   5.28 134 2.64 67 2.60 66 2.79         1.27 3 A 0.045 0.170 0.49 0.221
NP2.9-12 NP2.9-12FR 12 2.9    3.11 79 2.20 56 4.13 105 2.73         1.24 1 A/C 0.053 0.201 0.57 0.260
NP3-12 NP3-12FR 12 3.0  5.20  132  1.30 33 4.13 105 2.60         1.18 1 A 0.053 0.201 0.57 0.260
NP3.4-12 NP3.4-12FR 12 3.4 5.28  134  2.64 67 2.64 67 3.06         1.39 3 A/C 0.059 0.223 0.64 0.290
NP4-12 NP4-12FR 12 4.0   3.54  90  2.76 70 4.21 107 3.74         1.70 1 A/C 0.075 0.284 0.81 0.368
NP4.5-12 NP4.5-12FR 12 4.5    3.54  90  2.76 70 4.21 107 3.75         1.70 1 A/C 0.083 0.312 0.89 0.405
NP5-12 NP5-12FR 12 5.0   3.54  90  2.76 70 4.21 107 3.88         1.76 1 A/C 0.085 0.322 0.92 0.417
NP7-12 NP7-12FR 12 7.0     5.95  151  2.56 65 3.94 100 5.29         2.40 4 A/C 0.120 0.454 1.30 0.589
NP9-12 NP9-12FR 12 9.0** 5.95  151  2.56 65 3.94 100 5.94         2.69 4 C/N 0.148 0.560 1.60 0.726
NP12-12 NP12-12FR 12 12.0    5.95 151  3.86 98 3.94 100 8.26         3.75 4 C 0.180 0.681 1.95 0.884
NP18-12 NP18-12FR 12 17.2 7.13 181  3.00 76 6.57 167 13.6         6.17 2 D/E 0.280 1.06 3.03 1.38
NP22-12 n/a 12 20.9    7.13  181  3.00 76 6.57 167 15.1         6.90 2 G 0.347 1.31 3.76 1.71
NP24-12 NP24-12FR 12 24.0 6.54  166  6.89 175 4.92 125 20.0         9.07 2 C/D/E 0.430 1.63 4.66 2.11
NP33-12 NP33-12FR 12 33.0    7.76 197 5.16 131 6.22‡ 158‡ 25.1        11.39 1 E/F 0.480 1.82 5.20 2.36
NP35-12 NP35-12FR 12 35.0    7.90  198  5.20 132 6.69 170 27.8        12.61 1 F 0.540 2.04 5.85 2.65
NP38-12 NP38-12FR 12 38.0   7.76  197  6.50 165 6.77 172 29.8        14.35 2 F/G 0.680 2.57 7.36 3.34
NP55-12 NP55-12FR 12 55.0     9.02 229 5.43 138 8.15‡ 207‡ 40.8        18.50 1 M/E 0.850 3.22 9.21 4.17
Construction
 Heavy duty thick lead-calcium grids
 Sealed case for leak-proof operation

Type
FR Battery
Type* Volts
Nominal
Capacity
20hr rate-Ah
Nominal Dimensions Typical
Weight Layout Terminal
Illustration
Electrolyte (1.300 SG)
Length Width Height ‡ Volume Volume
in mm in mm in mm lbs kg gal L lbs kg
NP65-12 NP65-12FR 12 65.0   13.78 350 6.54 166 6.85 174 50.1 22.72 2 F/G 1.10 4.16 11.91 5.40
NP75-12 NP75-12FR 12 75.0     10.20 259 6.65 169 8.19‡ 208‡ 57.0   25.85 1 M/G 1.25 4.73 13.54 6.14
NP90-12 NP90-12FR 12 90.0   11.97 304 6.61 168 9.02‡ 229‡ 66.51 30.17 1 M/G 1.50 5.68 16.24 7.37
NP100-12 NP100-12FR 12 100.0    12.95 329  6.85 174 8.43‡ 214‡ 72.62         32.94 1 J/G 1.60 6.06 17.33 7.86
NP120-12 NP120-12FR 12 120.0   16.02 407  6.81 173 9.25 235 84.68         38.41 1 J/G 1.90 7.19 20.58 9.33
NP150-12 NP150-12FR 12 150.0 19.02 483  6.69 170 9.49 241‡ 103.90         47.13 1 J/G 2.30 8.71 24.91 11.30
NP200-12 NP200-12FR 12 200.0 20.55 522  9.45 240 8.58 218‡ 139.92        63.60 3 K/O 3.40 12.9 36.82 16.70
DataSafe® NPX Battery Series
Battery
Type
FR Battery
Type* Volts
Watts/
Cell to
1.67 End
Voltage
Nominal
Capacity
20hr rate-Ah
Nominal Dimensions Typical
Weight Layout Terminal
Illustration
Electrolyte (1.300 SG)
Length Width Height ‡ Volume Volume
in mm in mm in mm lbs kg gal L lbs kg
NPX-35-6 NPX-35-6FR 6  35W/Cell 8 5.95 151 1.30 33 3.94 100 3.15 1.43 1 A/C 0.048 0.182 0.520 0.236
NPX-50-6 NPX-50FR 6  50W/Cell 13     5.95 151 1.97 50 3.94 100 4.60        2.09 1 A/C 0.070 0.265 0.758 0.344
NPX-25 NPX-25FR 12  23W/Cell 5  3.54 90 2.75 70 4.21 107 4.30 1.95 1 A/C 0.065 0.246 0.704 0.319
NPX-35 NPX-35FR 12  35W/Cell 8 5.95 151  2.56 65 3.94 100 6.06        2.75 4 A/C 0.102 0.386 1.10 0.501
NPX-80 NPX-80FR 12  80W/Cell 20  7.13 181  2.39 76 6.57 167 13.87         6.29 2 D/E 0.250 0.946 2.71 1.23
NPX-100 NPX-100FR 12  95W/Cell 28 6.54 166  4.92 125 6.89 175 21.38         9.70 2 D/E 0.375 1.42 4.06 1.84
NPX-135 NPX-135FR 12  135W/Cell 33 7.76 197  5.16 131 6.22‡ 158‡ 26.32      11.94 1 E/F 0.438 1.66 4.74 2.15
NPX-150 NPX-150FR 12  150W/Cell 40 7.76 197  6.50 165 6.77 172 31.50      14.29 2 F/G 0.570 2.16 6.17 2.80
General Specifications Continued
* FR: UL94-VO, Flame Retardant Case and Cover ( Oxygen index 28)
‡ Height is top cover. Overall height, including terminal is dependent
on the terminal configuration.